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 Retention of Undergraduate Students 
 Fall 2009 to Spring 2010 
 
This study tracks 12,041 undergraduate students classified as freshman, sophomore, junior, or senior who 
were enrolled in Fall 2009. In this report, first-time freshmen and new undergraduate transfer students 
who initially enrolled in Summer 2009 and continued in the fall term were classified as entering students 
and are included in the population. Students classified as non-degree seeking or postbaccalaureate are 
excluded from this study. Retention figures for Fall 2009 to Spring 2010 are compared to the retention 
figures for Fall 2008 to Spring 2009, as follows: 
 Fall 2008 to Fall 2009 to 
 Spring 2009* Spring 2010 

Undergraduates (Fr, So, Jr, Sr) 95.2% 95.1% 
First-time freshmen 94.5% 94.6% 
Provisional Admit Program students 91.3% 87.4% 
New transfer students 89.9% 90.0% 

 
a. Of the 12,041 undergraduate students enrolled in Fall 2009: 627 (5.2%) graduated in December 

2009, 10,852 (90.1%) enrolled in Spring 2010, and 562 (4.7%) did not reenroll. Adjusting for 
graduates, the retention rate was 95.1% (10,852 / 11,414).  Refer to Table 1 for more detail. 

 
b. Of the 3,098 first-time freshmen enrolled in Fall 2009: 2,932 (94.6%) enrolled in Spring 2010, 

and 166 (5.4%) did not reenroll.  Refer to Table 2 for more detail. 
 

- Of the 2,908 regularly admitted first-time freshmen enrolled in Fall 2009: 2,766 (95.1%) 
enrolled in Spring 2010, and 142 (4.9%) did not reenroll.   

 
- Of the 190 provisionally admitted first-time freshmen (non-athletes) enrolled in Fall 2009: 166 

(84.4%) enrolled in Spring 2010, and 24 (12.6%) did not reenroll.  Refer to Table 3 for more 
detail. 

 
c. Of the 422 new undergraduate transfer students enrolled in Fall 2009: 380 (90.0%) enrolled in 

Spring 2010, and 42 (10.0%) did not reenroll. Refer to Table 4 for more detail. 
 
Table 1 displays the general flow of enrollment for the 12,041 undergraduate students. These students are 
displayed by gender, racial/ethnic group, minority status, Baptist/Non-Baptist status, Texas/Non-Texas 
status, citizenship, first generation college student status, fall classification, fall enrollee status, highest 
entrance test score (either SAT Total or ACT Composite), high school class quartile, academic index, and 
fall residence. Enrollment, attrition, and graduation rates are listed. The reader is reminded that the 
attrition statistics include those students who completely withdrew from school as well as those who 
elected to enroll at other postsecondary institutions.   
 
Table 2 displays the general flow of enrollment for the 3,098 first-time freshmen; Table 3 displays the 
general flow of enrollment for the 190 provisionally admitted first-time freshmen; and Table 4 displays 
the general flow of enrollment for the 422 new undergraduate transfer students.  
 
Table 5 displays the Fall term and ending cumulative grade point average (GPA) information for students 
not returning to Baylor in Spring 2010. Table 6 displays the Fall term and ending cumulative GPA 
information for students returning to Baylor in Spring 2010. 
 
*Refer to IRT Series, Vol. 08-09, No. 85, for more information on Fall 2008 to Spring 2009 retention. 
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Gender

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 5,001 41.5 4,459 89.2 272 5.4 270 5.4 4,731 94.3

Female 7,040 58.5 6,393 90.8 290 4.1 357 5.1 6,683 95.7

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

Ethnicity

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 978 8.1 860 87.9 64 6.5 54 5.5 924 93.1

Alaskan Native/American Indian 89 0.7 77 86.5 6 6.7 6 6.7 83 92.8

Asian 916 7.6 831 90.7 53 5.8 32 3.5 884 94.0

Pacific Islander 7 0.1 6 85.7 1 14.3 -- -- 7 85.7

Hispanic 1,398 11.6 1,228 87.8 97 6.9 73 5.2 1,325 92.7

White 8,381 69.6 7,600 90.7 329 3.9 452 5.4 7,929 95.9

Other 240 2.0 219 91.3 11 4.6 10 4.2 230 95.2

Not Specified/Unknown 32 0.3 31 96.9 1 3.1 -- -- 32 96.9

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1
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Minority Status

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 3,628 30.1 3,221 88.8 232 6.4 175 4.8 3,453 93.3

Non-minority 8,413 69.9 7,631 90.7 330 3.9 452 5.4 7,961 95.9

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

Baptist Affiliation

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Baptist 4,469 37.1 4,038 90.4 184 4.1 247 5.5 4,222 95.6

Non-Baptist 7,572 62.9 6,814 90.0 378 5.0 380 5.0 7,192 94.7

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

Texas Residency

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Texas 9,845 81.8 8,818 89.6 481 4.9 546 5.5 9,299 94.8

Non-Texas 2,196 18.2 2,034 92.6 81 3.7 81 3.7 2,115 96.2

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1



Section 1: General Flow of Enrollment for Undergraduates of Fall 2009 4

Citizenship

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Citizen 11,600 96.3 10,463 90.2 535 4.6 602 5.2 10,998 95.1

Permanent Resident 238 2.0 211 88.7 11 4.6 16 6.7 222 95.0

Non-Citizen 203 1.7 178 87.7 16 7.9 9 4.4 194 91.8

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

First Generation College Student

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Gen College Student 1,560 13.0 1,385 88.8 116 7.4 59 3.8 1,501 92.3

Not First Gen College Student 10,481 87.0 9,467 90.3 446 4.3 568 5.4 9,913 95.5

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1
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Classification

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First-Time Freshman 3,098 25.7 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 -- -- 3,098 94.6

Freshman 518 4.3 446 86.1 72 13.9 -- -- 518 86.1

Sophomore 2,623 21.8 2,477 94.4 146 5.6 -- -- 2,623 94.4

Junior 2,464 20.5 2,376 96.4 88 3.6 -- -- 2,464 96.4

Senior 3,338 27.7 2,621 78.5 90 2.7 627 18.8 2,711 96.7

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

Enrollee Status

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First-Time Freshman 3,098 25.7 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 -- -- 3,098 94.6

New Transfer 422 3.5 380 90.0 42 10.0 -- -- 422 90.0

Freshman 429 3.6 372 86.7 57 13.3 -- -- 429 86.7

Sophomore 2,402 19.9 2,274 94.7 128 5.3 -- -- 2,402 94.7

Junior 2,364 19.6 2,283 96.6 81 3.4 -- -- 2,364 96.6

Senior 3,326 27.6 2,611 78.5 88 2.6 627 18.9 2,699 96.7

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1



Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Highest Entrance Test Scores

Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Highest Entrance Test Scores

SAT Total

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

<900 97 1.3 76 78.4 12 12.4 9 9.3 88 86.4

900-990 260 3.6 218 83.8 20 7.7 22 8.5 238 91.6

1000-1090 1,237 17.1 1,094 88.4 80 6.5 63 5.1 1,174 93.2

1100-1190 1,935 26.7 1,735 89.7 87 4.5 113 5.8 1,822 95.2

1200-1290 1,889 26.1 1,728 91.5 61 3.2 100 5.3 1,789 96.6

1300+ 1,828 25.2 1,688 92.3 54 3.0 86 4.7 1,742 96.9

All 7,246 100.0 6,539 90.2 314 4.3 393 5.4 6,853 95.4

ACT Composite

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

< 20 162 3.8 136 84.0 13 8.0 13 8.0 149 91.3

20-21 411 9.7 365 88.8 23 5.6 23 5.6 388 94.1

22-24 1,180 27.8 1,058 89.7 60 5.1 62 5.3 1,118 94.6

25-27 1,157 27.3 1,072 92.7 44 3.8 41 3.5 1,116 96.1

28-29 666 15.7 612 91.9 30 4.5 24 3.6 642 95.3

30+ 664 15.7 626 94.3 20 3.0 18 2.7 646 96.9

All 4,240 100.0 3,869 91.3 190 4.5 181 4.3 4,059 95.3
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High School Class Quartile

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Quartile 7,099 59.0 6,522 91.9 247 3.5 330 4.6 6,769 96.4

Second Quartile 2,188 18.2 1,928 88.1 132 6.0 128 5.9 2,060 93.6

Third Quartile 617 5.1 510 82.7 61 9.9 46 7.5 571 89.3

Fourth Quartile 100 0.8 85 85.0 8 8.0 7 7.0 93 91.4

Unranked 2,037 16.9 1,807 88.7 114 5.6 116 5.7 1,921 94.1

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1

Academic Index Level

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Level I 2,489 20.7 2,415 97.0 61 2.5 13 0.5 2,476 97.5

Level II 2,052 17.0 1,961 95.6 79 3.8 12 0.6 2,040 96.1

Level III 1,834 15.2 1,724 94.0 106 5.8 4 0.2 1,830 94.2

Level IV 908 7.5 844 93.0 59 6.5 5 0.6 903 93.5

Level V 1,441 12.0 1,232 85.5 132 9.2 77 5.3 1,364 90.3

No Academic Index 3,317 27.5 2,676 80.7 125 3.8 516 15.6 2,801 95.5

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1
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Fall 2009 Residence

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn Graduated

N col % N row % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

On-Campus Allen Hall 114 0.9 108 94.7 6 5.3 -- -- 114 94.7

Arbors Apts 240 2.0 224 93.3 11 4.6 5 2.1 235 95.3

East Arbors Apts 102 0.8 96 94.1 5 4.9 1 1.0 101 95.0

Alexander Hall 141 1.2 139 98.6 2 1.4 -- -- 141 98.6

Brooks College 364 3.0 347 95.3 16 4.4 1 0.3 363 95.6

Brooks Flat 292 2.4 268 91.8 22 7.5 2 0.7 290 92.4

Collins Hall 599 5.0 570 95.2 29 4.8 -- -- 599 95.2

Dawson Hall 200 1.7 188 94.0 10 5.0 2 1.0 198 94.9

Fairmont Apts 41 0.3 39 95.1 2 4.9 -- -- 41 95.1

Gables Apts 26 0.2 22 84.6 2 7.7 2 7.7 24 91.7

Kokernot Hall 185 1.5 174 94.1 11 5.9 -- -- 185 94.1

Martin Hall 314 2.6 296 94.3 18 5.7 -- -- 314 94.3

Memorial Hall 181 1.5 175 96.7 5 2.8 1 0.6 180 97.2

North Russell Hall 490 4.1 461 94.1 29 5.9 -- -- 490 94.1

North Village Apts 558 4.6 528 94.6 20 3.6 10 1.8 548 96.4

Penland Hall 557 4.6 524 94.1 33 5.9 -- -- 557 94.1

South Russell Hall 286 2.4 266 93.0 19 6.6 1 0.3 285 93.3

All 4,690 39.0 4,425 94.3 240 5.1 25 0.5 4,665 94.9

Off-Campus Off-Campus 7,351 61.0 6,427 87.4 322 4.4 602 8.2 6,749 95.2

All 7,351 61.0 6,427 87.4 322 4.4 602 8.2 6,749 95.2

All 12,041 100.0 10,852 90.1 562 4.7 627 5.2 11,414 95.1
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Gender

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 1,273 41.1 1,209 95.0 64 5.0 1,273 95.0

Female 1,825 58.9 1,723 94.4 102 5.6 1,825 94.4

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

Ethnicity

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 303 9.8 283 93.4 20 6.6 303 93.4

Alaskan Native/American Indian 19 0.6 19 100.0 -- -- 19 100.0

Asian 238 7.7 225 94.5 13 5.5 238 94.5

Hispanic 462 14.9 425 92.0 37 8.0 462 92.0

White 1,981 63.9 1,888 95.3 93 4.7 1,981 95.3

Other 66 2.1 64 97.0 2 3.0 66 97.0

Not Specified/Unknown 29 0.9 28 96.6 1 3.4 29 96.6

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6
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Minority Status

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 1,088 35.1 1,016 93.4 72 6.6 1,088 93.4

Non-minority 2,010 64.9 1,916 95.3 94 4.7 2,010 95.3

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

Baptist Affiliation

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Baptist 1,105 35.7 1,056 95.6 49 4.4 1,105 95.6

Non-Baptist 1,993 64.3 1,876 94.1 117 5.9 1,993 94.1

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

Texas Residency

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Texas 2,493 80.5 2,351 94.3 142 5.7 2,493 94.3

Non-Texas 605 19.5 581 96.0 24 4.0 605 96.0

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6
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Citizenship

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Citizen 3,004 97.0 2,844 94.7 160 5.3 3,004 94.7

Permanent Resident 46 1.5 42 91.3 4 8.7 46 91.3

Non-Citizen 48 1.5 46 95.8 2 4.2 48 95.8

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

First Generation College Student

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Gen College Student 463 14.9 424 91.6 39 8.4 463 91.6

Not First Gen College Student 2,635 85.1 2,508 95.2 127 4.8 2,635 95.2

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6
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Classification

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Freshman 2,974 96.0 2,813 94.6 161 5.4 2,974 94.6

Sophomore 109 3.5 105 96.3 4 3.7 109 96.3

Junior 15 0.5 14 93.3 1 6.7 15 93.3

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

Orientation/Line Camp Attendance

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Attended Only New Student Orientation 1,602 51.7 1,487 92.8 115 7.2 1,602 92.8

Attended Only a Baylor Line Camp 64 2.1 61 95.3 3 4.7 64 95.3

Attended Both Orientation and Line Camp 1,143 36.9 1,106 96.8 37 3.2 1,143 96.8

Attended Neither Orientation nor Line
Camp 289 9.3 278 96.2 11 3.8 289 96.2

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6
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Type of Line Camp Attended

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

No Line Camp 1,891 61.0 1,765 93.3 126 6.7 1,891 93.3

Regular 1,100 35.5 1,064 96.7 36 3.3 1,100 96.7

ECS 73 2.4 71 97.3 2 2.7 73 97.3

Outdoor Adventures 34 1.1 32 94.1 2 5.9 34 94.1

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6



Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Highest Entrance Test Scores

SAT Total

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

<900 20 1.1 19 95.0 1 5.0 20 95.0

900-990 44 2.4 39 88.6 5 11.4 44 88.6

1000-1090 409 22.6 372 91.0 37 9.0 409 91.0

1100-1190 497 27.5 474 95.4 23 4.6 497 95.4

1200-1290 457 25.3 435 95.2 22 4.8 457 95.2

1300+ 381 21.1 373 97.9 8 2.1 381 97.9

All 1,808 100.0 1,712 94.7 96 5.3 1,808 94.7

ACT Composite

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

< 20 24 1.9 21 87.5 3 12.5 24 87.5

20-21 131 10.2 121 92.4 10 7.6 131 92.4

22-24 351 27.2 326 92.9 25 7.1 351 92.9

25-27 331 25.7 313 94.6 18 5.4 331 94.6

28-29 219 17.0 211 96.3 8 3.7 219 96.3

30+ 234 18.1 228 97.4 6 2.6 234 97.4

All 1,290 100.0 1,220 94.6 70 5.4 1,290 94.6
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High School Class Quartile

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Quartile 1,943 62.7 1,852 95.3 91 4.7 1,943 95.3

Second Quartile 599 19.3 554 92.5 45 7.5 599 92.5

Third Quartile 117 3.8 101 86.3 16 13.7 117 86.3

Fourth Quartile 12 0.4 11 91.7 1 8.3 12 91.7

Unranked 427 13.8 414 97.0 13 3.0 427 97.0

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6

Academic Index Level

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Level I 901 29.1 883 98.0 18 2.0 901 98.0

Level II 817 26.4 776 95.0 41 5.0 817 95.0

Level III 880 28.4 817 92.8 63 7.2 880 92.8

Level IV 411 13.3 380 92.5 31 7.5 411 92.5

Level V 88 2.8 75 85.2 13 14.8 88 85.2

No Academic Index 1 0.0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6
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Fall 2009 Residence

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

On-Campus Allen Hall 67 2.2 64 95.5 3 4.5 67 95.5

Arbors Apts 45 1.5 43 95.6 2 4.4 45 95.6

East Arbors Apts 7 0.2 6 85.7 1 14.3 7 85.7

Alexander Hall 75 2.4 75 100.0 -- -- 75 100.0

Brooks College 196 6.3 187 95.4 9 4.6 196 95.4

Brooks Flat 28 0.9 26 92.9 2 7.1 28 92.9

Collins Hall 586 18.9 557 95.1 29 4.9 586 95.1

Dawson Hall 106 3.4 99 93.4 7 6.6 106 93.4

Fairmont Apts 1 0.0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Gables Apts 6 0.2 5 83.3 1 16.7 6 83.3

Kokernot Hall 180 5.8 169 93.9 11 6.1 180 93.9

Martin Hall 249 8.0 235 94.4 14 5.6 249 94.4

Memorial Hall 97 3.1 96 99.0 1 1.0 97 99.0

North Russell Hall 412 13.3 388 94.2 24 5.8 412 94.2

North Village Apts 205 6.6 198 96.6 7 3.4 205 96.6

Penland Hall 542 17.5 509 93.9 33 6.1 542 93.9

South Russell Hall 236 7.6 219 92.8 17 7.2 236 92.8

All 3,038 98.1 2,877 94.7 161 5.3 3,038 94.7

Off-Campus Off-Campus 60 1.9 55 91.7 5 8.3 60 91.7

All 60 1.9 55 91.7 5 8.3 60 91.7

All 3,098 100.0 2,932 94.6 166 5.4 3,098 94.6



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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Gender

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 83 43.7 72 86.7 11 13.3 83 86.7

Female 107 56.3 94 87.9 13 12.1 107 87.9

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

Ethnicity

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 25 13.2 21 84.0 4 16.0 25 84.0

Alaskan Native/American Indian 1 0.5 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Asian 5 2.6 4 80.0 1 20.0 5 80.0

Hispanic 42 22.1 33 78.6 9 21.4 42 78.6

White 106 55.8 97 91.5 9 8.5 106 91.5

Other 8 4.2 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

Not Specified/Unknown 3 1.6 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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Minority Status

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 81 42.6 66 81.5 15 18.5 81 81.5

Non-minority 109 57.4 100 91.7 9 8.3 109 91.7

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

Baptist Affiliation

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Baptist 61 32.1 53 86.9 8 13.1 61 86.9

Non-Baptist 129 67.9 113 87.6 16 12.4 129 87.6

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

Texas Residency

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Texas 160 84.2 141 88.1 19 11.9 160 88.1

Non-Texas 30 15.8 25 83.3 5 16.7 30 83.3

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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Citizenship

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Citizen 185 97.4 161 87.0 24 13.0 185 87.0

Permanent Resident 3 1.6 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Non-Citizen 2 1.1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

First Generation College Student

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Gen College Student 34 17.9 28 82.4 6 17.6 34 82.4

Not First Gen College Student 156 82.1 138 88.5 18 11.5 156 88.5

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4



Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.

Section 3:  General Flow of Enrollment for Provisional Admit Students* of Fall 2009 20
Highest Entrance Test Scores

Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.

Section 3:  General Flow of Enrollment for Provisional Admit Students* of Fall 2009 20
Highest Entrance Test Scores

SAT Total

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

<900 1 1.0 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

900-990 40 41.7 35 87.5 5 12.5 40 87.5

1000-1090 40 41.7 36 90.0 4 10.0 40 90.0

1100-1190 11 11.5 11 100.0 -- -- 11 100.0

1200-1290 4 4.2 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

All 96 100.0 87 90.6 9 9.4 96 90.6

ACT Composite

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

< 20 14 14.9 11 78.6 3 21.4 14 78.6

20-21 41 43.6 36 87.8 5 12.2 41 87.8

22-24 28 29.8 22 78.6 6 21.4 28 78.6

25-27 9 9.6 8 88.9 1 11.1 9 88.9

28-29 2 2.1 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

All 94 100.0 79 84.0 15 16.0 94 84.0
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High School Class Quartile

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Quartile 33 17.4 29 87.9 4 12.1 33 87.9

Second Quartile 37 19.5 32 86.5 5 13.5 37 86.5

Third Quartile 77 40.5 66 85.7 11 14.3 77 85.7

Fourth Quartile 4 2.1 4 100.0 -- -- 4 100.0

Unranked 39 20.5 35 89.7 4 10.3 39 89.7

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

Academic Index Level

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Level II 3 1.6 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Level III 33 17.4 28 84.8 5 15.2 33 84.8

Level IV 89 46.8 81 91.0 8 9.0 89 91.0

Level V 65 34.2 54 83.1 11 16.9 65 83.1

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4
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Orientation/Line Camp Attendance

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Attended Only New Student Orientation 169 88.9 149 88.2 20 11.8 169 88.2

Attended Only a Baylor Line Camp 1 0.5 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Attended Both Orientation and Line Camp 8 4.2 7 87.5 1 12.5 8 87.5

Attended Neither Orientation nor Line
Camp 12 6.3 9 75.0 3 25.0 12 75.0

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4

Type of Line Camp Attended

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

No Line Camp 181 95.3 158 87.3 23 12.7 181 87.3

Regular 6 3.2 5 83.3 1 16.7 6 83.3

Outdoor Adventures 3 1.6 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4
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Fall 2009 Residence

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

On-Campus Allen Hall 1 0.5 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Arbors Apts 3 1.6 2 66.7 1 33.3 3 66.7

East Arbors Apts 1 0.5 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Brooks College 6 3.2 6 100.0 -- -- 6 100.0

Brooks Flat 5 2.6 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

Collins Hall 37 19.5 32 86.5 5 13.5 37 86.5

Dawson Hall 8 4.2 6 75.0 2 25.0 8 75.0

Kokernot Hall 7 3.7 7 100.0 -- -- 7 100.0

Martin Hall 11 5.8 8 72.7 3 27.3 11 72.7

Memorial Hall 1 0.5 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

North Russell Hall 23 12.1 20 87.0 3 13.0 23 87.0

North Village Apts 9 4.7 7 77.8 2 22.2 9 77.8

Penland Hall 51 26.8 46 90.2 5 9.8 51 90.2

South Russell Hall 23 12.1 22 95.7 1 4.3 23 95.7

All 186 97.9 164 88.2 22 11.8 186 88.2

Off-Campus Off-Campus 4 2.1 2 50.0 2 50.0 4 50.0

All 4 2.1 2 50.0 2 50.0 4 50.0

All 190 100.0 166 87.4 24 12.6 190 87.4
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Gender

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Male 175 41.5 155 88.6 20 11.4 175 88.6

Female 247 58.5 225 91.1 22 8.9 247 91.1

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

Ethnicity

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

African American/Black 51 12.1 48 94.1 3 5.9 51 94.1

Alaskan Native/American Indian 6 1.4 4 66.7 2 33.3 6 66.7

Asian 31 7.3 29 93.5 2 6.5 31 93.5

Hispanic 62 14.7 54 87.1 8 12.9 62 87.1

White 259 61.4 235 90.7 24 9.3 259 90.7

Other 10 2.4 7 70.0 3 30.0 10 70.0

Not Specified/Unknown 3 0.7 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0
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Minority Status

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Minority 160 37.9 142 88.8 18 11.3 160 88.8

Non-minority 262 62.1 238 90.8 24 9.2 262 90.8

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

Baptist Affiliation

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Baptist 139 32.9 121 87.1 18 12.9 139 87.1

Non-Baptist 283 67.1 259 91.5 24 8.5 283 91.5

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

Texas Residency

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Texas 371 87.9 335 90.3 36 9.7 371 90.3

Non-Texas 51 12.1 45 88.2 6 11.8 51 88.2

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0
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Citizenship

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Citizen 384 91.0 346 90.1 38 9.9 384 90.1

Permanent Resident 16 3.8 15 93.8 1 6.3 16 93.8

Non-Citizen 22 5.2 19 86.4 3 13.6 22 86.4

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

First Generation College Student

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Gen College Student 80 19.0 66 82.5 14 17.5 80 82.5

Not First Gen College Student 342 81.0 314 91.8 28 8.2 342 91.8

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

Classification

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Freshman 89 21.1 74 83.1 15 16.9 89 83.1

Sophomore 221 52.4 203 91.9 18 8.1 221 91.9

Junior 100 23.7 93 93.0 7 7.0 100 93.0

Senior 12 2.8 10 83.3 2 16.7 12 83.3

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0
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High School Class Quartile

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

First Quartile 145 34.4 134 92.4 11 7.6 145 92.4

Second Quartile 84 19.9 75 89.3 9 10.7 84 89.3

Third Quartile 59 14.0 48 81.4 11 18.6 59 81.4

Fourth Quartile 20 4.7 20 100.0 -- -- 20 100.0

Unranked 114 27.0 103 90.4 11 9.6 114 90.4

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0

Orientation/Line Camp Attendance

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

Attended Only New Student Orientation 187 44.3 173 92.5 14 7.5 187 92.5

Attended Only a Baylor Line Camp 5 1.2 5 100.0 -- -- 5 100.0

Attended Both Orientation and Line Camp 8 1.9 6 75.0 2 25.0 8 75.0

Attended Neither Orientation nor Line
Camp 222 52.6 196 88.3 26 11.7 222 88.3

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0
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Type of Line Camp Attended

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

No Line Camp 409 96.9 369 90.2 40 9.8 409 90.2

Regular 11 2.6 10 90.9 1 9.1 11 90.9

Outdoor Adventures 2 0.5 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 50.0

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0



Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Highest Entrance Test Scores

Note:  Not all students have an entrance test score.
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Highest Entrance Test Scores

SAT Total

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

<900 23 17.2 19 82.6 4 17.4 23 82.6

900-990 22 16.4 21 95.5 1 4.5 22 95.5

1000-1090 29 21.6 26 89.7 3 10.3 29 89.7

1100-1190 30 22.4 26 86.7 4 13.3 30 86.7

1200-1290 19 14.2 18 94.7 1 5.3 19 94.7

1300+ 11 8.2 11 100.0 -- -- 11 100.0

All 134 100.0 121 90.3 13 9.7 134 90.3

ACT Composite

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

< 20 24 20.5 20 83.3 4 16.7 24 83.3

20-21 29 24.8 28 96.6 1 3.4 29 96.6

22-24 23 19.7 19 82.6 4 17.4 23 82.6

25-27 22 18.8 21 95.5 1 4.5 22 95.5

28-29 7 6.0 7 100.0 -- -- 7 100.0

30+ 12 10.3 12 100.0 -- -- 12 100.0

All 117 100.0 107 91.5 10 8.5 117 91.5
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Fall 2009 Residence

Fall 2009 Spring 2010

Enrolled Enrolled Withdrawn

N col % N row % N row %

Cohort
Less

Graduates
Retention

Rate

On-Campus Allen Hall 3 0.7 1 33.3 2 66.7 3 33.3

Arbors Apts 18 4.3 17 94.4 1 5.6 18 94.4

East Arbors Apts 1 0.2 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Alexander Hall 1 0.2 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

Brooks College 1 0.2 -- -- 1 100.0 1 --

Brooks Flat 33 7.8 29 87.9 4 12.1 33 87.9

Dawson Hall 9 2.1 9 100.0 -- -- 9 100.0

Fairmont Apts 21 5.0 20 95.2 1 4.8 21 95.2

Gables Apts 4 0.9 3 75.0 1 25.0 4 75.0

Martin Hall 3 0.7 3 100.0 -- -- 3 100.0

Memorial Hall 1 0.2 1 100.0 -- -- 1 100.0

North Russell Hall 2 0.5 1 50.0 1 50.0 2 50.0

North Village Apts 21 5.0 21 100.0 -- -- 21 100.0

South Russell Hall 2 0.5 2 100.0 -- -- 2 100.0

All 120 28.4 109 90.8 11 9.2 120 90.8

Off-Campus Off-Campus 302 71.6 271 89.7 31 10.3 302 89.7

All 302 71.6 271 89.7 31 10.3 302 89.7

All 422 100.0 380 90.0 42 10.0 422 90.0
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Nonreturning Undergraduates
Male Female All

N % N % N %

No GPA . . 1 0.3 1 0.2

0.00 - 0.499 63 23.2 49 16.9 112 19.9

0.50 - 0.999 21 7.7 21 7.2 42 7.5

1.00 - 1.499 40 14.7 13 4.5 53 9.4

1.50 - 1.999 48 17.6 34 11.7 82 14.6

2.00 - 2.499 28 10.3 40 13.8 68 12.1

2.50 - 2.999 30 11.0 43 14.8 73 13.0

3.00 - 3.499 23 8.5 51 17.6 74 13.2

3.50 - 4.000 19 7.0 38 13.1 57 10.1

All 272 100.0 290 100.0 562 100.0

Nonreturning First-Time Freshmen
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 16 25.0 16 15.7 32 19.3

0.50 - 0.999 9 14.1 6 5.9 15 9.0

1.00 - 1.499 10 15.6 8 7.8 18 10.8

1.50 - 1.999 4 6.3 7 6.9 11 6.6

2.00 - 2.499 8 12.5 14 13.7 22 13.3

2.50 - 2.999 5 7.8 16 15.7 21 12.7

3.00 - 3.499 8 12.5 23 22.5 31 18.7

3.50 - 4.000 4 6.3 12 11.8 16 9.6

All 64 100.0 102 100.0 166 100.0



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.

Section 5a:  Fall 2009 Term GPA for Nonreturning Students 32

Nonreturning Provisional Admit Students*
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 4 36.4 1 7.7 5 20.8

0.50 - 0.999 2 18.2 2 15.4 4 16.7

1.00 - 1.499 1 9.1 . . 1 4.2

1.50 - 1.999 . . 4 30.8 4 16.7

2.00 - 2.499 3 27.3 . . 3 12.5

2.50 - 2.999 . . 2 15.4 2 8.3

3.00 - 3.499 1 9.1 2 15.4 3 12.5

3.50 - 4.000 . . 2 15.4 2 8.3

All 11 100.0 13 100.0 24 100.0

Nonreturning New Transfer Students
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 5 25.0 4 18.2 9 21.4

0.50 - 0.999 1 5.0 3 13.6 4 9.5

1.00 - 1.499 1 5.0 1 4.5 2 4.8

1.50 - 1.999 4 20.0 4 18.2 8 19.0

2.00 - 2.499 1 5.0 1 4.5 2 4.8

2.50 - 2.999 4 20.0 6 27.3 10 23.8

3.00 - 3.499 3 15.0 1 4.5 4 9.5

3.50 - 4.000 1 5.0 2 9.1 3 7.1

All 20 100.0 22 100.0 42 100.0
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Nonreturning Undergraduates
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 21 7.7 22 7.6 43 7.7

0.50 - 0.999 13 4.8 9 3.1 22 3.9

1.00 - 1.499 23 8.5 12 4.1 35 6.2

1.50 - 1.999 56 20.6 35 12.1 91 16.2

2.00 - 2.499 65 23.9 64 22.1 129 23.0

2.50 - 2.999 50 18.4 61 21.0 111 19.8

3.00 - 3.499 27 9.9 51 17.6 78 13.9

3.50 - 4.000 17 6.3 36 12.4 53 9.4

All 272 100.0 290 100.0 562 100.0

Nonreturning First-Time Freshmen
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 12 18.8 16 15.7 28 16.9

0.50 - 0.999 8 12.5 4 3.9 12 7.2

1.00 - 1.499 13 20.3 9 8.8 22 13.3

1.50 - 1.999 5 7.8 4 3.9 9 5.4

2.00 - 2.499 6 9.4 17 16.7 23 13.9

2.50 - 2.999 8 12.5 17 16.7 25 15.1

3.00 - 3.499 7 10.9 23 22.5 30 18.1

3.50 - 4.000 5 7.8 12 11.8 17 10.2

All 64 100.0 102 100.0 166 100.0



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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Nonreturning Provisional Admit Students*
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 1 9.1 1 7.7 2 8.3

0.50 - 0.999 1 9.1 . . 1 4.2

1.00 - 1.499 4 36.4 1 7.7 5 20.8

1.50 - 1.999 1 9.1 1 7.7 2 8.3

2.00 - 2.499 . . 3 23.1 3 12.5

2.50 - 2.999 3 27.3 3 23.1 6 25.0

3.00 - 3.499 . . 2 15.4 2 8.3

3.50 - 4.000 1 9.1 2 15.4 3 12.5

All 11 100.0 13 100.0 24 100.0

Nonreturning New Transfer Students
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 5 25.0 2 9.1 7 16.7

0.50 - 0.999 1 5.0 3 13.6 4 9.5

1.00 - 1.499 1 5.0 2 9.1 3 7.1

1.50 - 1.999 4 20.0 5 22.7 9 21.4

2.00 - 2.499 1 5.0 1 4.5 2 4.8

2.50 - 2.999 4 20.0 6 27.3 10 23.8

3.00 - 3.499 3 15.0 1 4.5 4 9.5

3.50 - 4.000 1 5.0 2 9.1 3 7.1

All 20 100.0 22 100.0 42 100.0
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Returning Undergraduates
Male Female All

N % N % N %

No GPA 7 0.2 5 0.1 12 0.1

0.00 - 0.499 43 1.0 50 0.8 93 0.9

0.50 - 0.999 53 1.2 31 0.5 84 0.8

1.00 - 1.499 145 3.3 106 1.7 251 2.3

1.50 - 1.999 262 5.9 253 4.0 515 4.7

2.00 - 2.499 534 12.0 542 8.5 1,076 9.9

2.50 - 2.999 901 20.2 1,038 16.2 1,939 17.9

3.00 - 3.499 1,076 24.1 1,662 26.0 2,738 25.2

3.50 - 4.000 1,438 32.2 2,706 42.3 4,144 38.2

All 4,459 100.0 6,393 100.0 10,852 100.0

Returning First-Time Freshmen
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 16 1.3 19 1.1 35 1.2

0.50 - 0.999 19 1.6 13 0.8 32 1.1

1.00 - 1.499 55 4.5 42 2.4 97 3.3

1.50 - 1.999 84 6.9 82 4.8 166 5.7

2.00 - 2.499 155 12.8 138 8.0 293 10.0

2.50 - 2.999 245 20.3 288 16.7 533 18.2

3.00 - 3.499 287 23.7 454 26.3 741 25.3

3.50 - 4.000 348 28.8 687 39.9 1,035 35.3

All 1,209 100.0 1,723 100.0 2,932 100.0



*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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*The Provisional Admit (PA) figures presented here exclude athletes coded as PA.
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Returning Provisional Admit Students*
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 3 4.2 3 3.2 6 3.6

0.50 - 0.999 5 6.9 3 3.2 8 4.8

1.00 - 1.499 5 6.9 5 5.3 10 6.0

1.50 - 1.999 13 18.1 10 10.6 23 13.9

2.00 - 2.499 13 18.1 12 12.8 25 15.1

2.50 - 2.999 16 22.2 24 25.5 40 24.1

3.00 - 3.499 10 13.9 23 24.5 33 19.9

3.50 - 4.000 7 9.7 14 14.9 21 12.7

All 72 100.0 94 100.0 166 100.0

Returning New Transfer Students
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 . . 3 1.3 3 0.8

0.50 - 0.999 4 2.6 1 0.4 5 1.3

1.00 - 1.499 10 6.5 10 4.4 20 5.3

1.50 - 1.999 16 10.3 18 8.0 34 8.9

2.00 - 2.499 28 18.1 35 15.6 63 16.6

2.50 - 2.999 24 15.5 43 19.1 67 17.6

3.00 - 3.499 31 20.0 54 24.0 85 22.4

3.50 - 4.000 42 27.1 61 27.1 103 27.1

All 155 100.0 225 100.0 380 100.0
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Returning Undergraduates
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 16 0.4 22 0.3 38 0.4

0.50 - 0.999 22 0.5 11 0.2 33 0.3

1.00 - 1.499 62 1.4 59 0.9 121 1.1

1.50 - 1.999 168 3.8 164 2.6 332 3.1

2.00 - 2.499 539 12.1 483 7.6 1,022 9.4

2.50 - 2.999 1,144 25.7 1,286 20.1 2,430 22.4

3.00 - 3.499 1,253 28.1 2,007 31.4 3,260 30.0

3.50 - 4.000 1,255 28.1 2,361 36.9 3,616 33.3

All 4,459 100.0 6,393 100.0 10,852 100.0

Returning First-Time Freshmen
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 15 1.2 18 1.0 33 1.1

0.50 - 0.999 16 1.3 10 0.6 26 0.9

1.00 - 1.499 51 4.2 40 2.3 91 3.1

1.50 - 1.999 82 6.8 80 4.6 162 5.5

2.00 - 2.499 152 12.6 137 8.0 289 9.9

2.50 - 2.999 254 21.0 293 17.0 547 18.7

3.00 - 3.499 289 23.9 458 26.6 747 25.5

3.50 - 4.000 350 28.9 687 39.9 1,037 35.4

All 1,209 100.0 1,723 100.0 2,932 100.0
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Returning Provisional Admit Students*
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 2 2.8 2 2.1 4 2.4

0.50 - 0.999 2 2.8 . . 2 1.2

1.00 - 1.499 3 4.2 3 3.2 6 3.6

1.50 - 1.999 11 15.3 8 8.5 19 11.4

2.00 - 2.499 12 16.7 11 11.7 23 13.9

2.50 - 2.999 22 30.6 29 30.9 51 30.7

3.00 - 3.499 13 18.1 27 28.7 40 24.1

3.50 - 4.000 7 9.7 14 14.9 21 12.7

All 72 100.0 94 100.0 166 100.0

Returning New Transfer Students
Male Female All

N % N % N %

0.00 - 0.499 . . 3 1.3 3 0.8

0.50 - 0.999 4 2.6 1 0.4 5 1.3

1.00 - 1.499 8 5.2 9 4.0 17 4.5

1.50 - 1.999 18 11.6 17 7.6 35 9.2

2.00 - 2.499 28 18.1 37 16.4 65 17.1

2.50 - 2.999 24 15.5 43 19.1 67 17.6

3.00 - 3.499 31 20.0 54 24.0 85 22.4

3.50 - 4.000 42 27.1 61 27.1 103 27.1

All 155 100.0 225 100.0 380 100.0
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